

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summons William Brewer, Route 1, Box 199-1, Robertsedale, Alabama, 36567, to be and appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, within thirty (30) days from service hereof, and answer, plead or demur to the complaint of Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation, a corporation.

Witness my hand this 22 day of July, 1971.

Eunice B. Blackmon
Circuit Clerk

KERR-McGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION	*	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation,	*	
Plaintiff	*	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	*	
VS.	*	AT LAW
	*	
WILLIAM BREWER,	*	CASE NO. <u>9940</u>
	*	
Defendant	*	

The plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of \$3,881.28 due by account stated, between the defendant and plaintiff from March 7, 1969, to June 23, 1971, which sum of money together with interest thereon, is due and unpaid.

Plaintiff alleges that this suit is based on a sworn verified account, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

J. Stokes
Attorney for the Plaintiff

I acknowledge myself as security for cost in this cause.

J. Stokes
Attorney for the Plaintiff

Jackson W. Stokes
P. O. Box 356
Elba, Alabama
36323

FILED

JUL 22 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT CLERK

2167328 40 02 17

CREDIT AMOUNT

NAME WILLIAM BREWER
ADDRESS RT. 1, BOX 199-1
ROBERTSDALE, ALABAMA 36567

AMOUNT _____

DATE _____

A

DATE	REFERENCE NUMBER	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE	PROOF
Mar 7 69	102173	202.50		202.50	
Mar 11 69	102172	191.70		394.20	
Feb 27 69	99669	993.07		1,387.27	
Feb 26 69	99670	934.41		2,321.68	
Apr 2 69	103517	32.25		2,353.93	
May 15 69	116673	146.08		2,500.01	
Jun 12 69	114775	47.70		2,547.71	
Jun 2 69	114776	209.93		2,757.64	
Jun 2 69	114777	229.50		2,987.14	
Aug 9 69	320558	176.00		2,163.14	
Oct 29 69	320667	195.14		3,358.28	
Oct 30 69	320673	92.85		3,451.13	
Jun 23 70	SC	34.51		3,485.64	
Jul 23 70	SC	34.86		3,520.50	
Aug 23 70	SC	35.21		3,555.71	
Sep 23 70	SC	35.56		3,591.27	
Oct 23 70	SC	35.91		3,627.18	
Nov 23 70	SC	36.27		3,663.45	
Dec 23 70	SC	36.63		3,700.08	
Jan 23 71	SC	29.60		3,729.68	
Feb 23 71	SC	29.84		3,759.52	
Mar 23 71	SC	30.08		3,789.60	
Apr 23 71	SC	30.32		3,819.92	
May 23 71	SC	30.56		3,850.48	
Jun 23 71	SC	30.80		3,881.28	

THIS ACCOUNT IS, WITHIN THE KNOWLEDGE OF AFFIANT, JUST AND TRUE AND ALL JUST AND LAWFUL OFFSETS, PAYMENTS AND CREDITS HAVE BEEN ALLOWED.

B.C. Miller
B. C. Miller, Regional Credit Manager

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF HINDS

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 19th DAY OF JULY, 1971.

My Commission Expires _____, 1973

Notary Signature
NOTARY PUBLIC

NCR Paper

T-211P



KM-1988

CASE NO. 9940

KERR-McGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION
A CORPORATION

VS:

WILLIAM BREWER

R. Dale,

FILED

JUL 22 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT CLERK

Jackson W. Stokes
P. O. Box 356
Elba, Alabama

JUL 22 1971

TAYLOR WILKINS
SHERIFF

62 Sheriff claims
62 Ten Cents per mile Total \$
62 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Received 22 day of July 19 71
and on 22 day of July 19 71
I served a copy of the within [Signature]
on William Brewer
By service on _____

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
By *[Signature]* D.S.
62 mi D.T.
Chamond

BR

Jackson W. Stokes

TELEPHONE
AREA CODE 205
897-2894
OR 897-6824

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Elba, Alabama 36323

POST OFFICE BOX 356
STOKES BUILDING
105 SOUTH COURT STREET

June 21, 1973

Mrs. Eunice Balckmon
Circuit Clerk
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama


Re: Kerr McGee Chemical Corp.
Vs: William Brewer
Case No. 9940

Dear Miss Eunice:

Enclosed herewith is a check in the amount of \$32.20 to cover the Court cost in the above matter.

Thanking you and with my regards, I am,

Sincerely,



Jackson W. Stokes

JWS:gs

Enclosure

cc: B. C. Miller, Kerr McGee Chemical Corp.

DALEVILLE OFFICE:
STOKES & NOMBERG
P. O. BOX 652
DALEVILLE, ALABAMA 36322

TELEPHONE { 598-6261
 { 598-6262
JACKSON W. STOKES
JOEL M. NOMBERG

Jackson W. Stokes

POST OFFICE BOX 356

TELEPHONE
AREA CODE 205
897-2894

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

Elba, Alabama 36323

July 14, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackman
Circuit Clerk
Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Case Nos. 9940 and 10199

Dear Mrs. Blackman:

This will acknowledge your receipt notice of the Sheriff's return of "no property found" in the above matters. I am today preparing additional pleadings in these matters so that we may ascertain what assets, if any, that these Defendants may possess. You will be advised within the next few days about these pleadings.

Thanking you and with my regards, I am,

Sincerely,



Jackson W. Stokes

JWS:fh

DALEVILLE OFFICE:
STOKES & NOMBERG
P. O. BOX 652
DALEVILLE, ALABAMA 36322

TELEPHONE { 598-6261
 598-6262

JACKSON W. STOKES
JOEL M. NOMBERG

Jackson W. Stokes

TELEPHONE
AREA CODE 205
897-2894
OR 897-6824

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Elba, Alabama 36323
August 2, 1972

POST OFFICE BOX 356
STOKES BUILDING
105 SOUTH COURT STREET

Mrs. Eunice Blackman
Circuit Clerk
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Kerr McGee vs William Brewer 9940

Dear Miss Eunice:

Please issue to the Sheriff an Alias Writ of Execution in the above styled matter.

Thanking you and with my regards, I am,

Sincerely,

JWS
Jackson W. Stokes

JWS:fh

c.c. T. M. Byrd
Sheriff's Office
Bay Minette, Alabama

7.20
15.20
9.

DALEVILLE OFFICE:
STOKES & NOMBERG
P. O. BOX 652
DALEVILLE, ALABAMA 36322

TELEPHONE { 598-6261
{ 598-6262
JACKSON W. STOKES
JOEL M. NOMBERG

2.20
15.20
9.